
GENERAL NOTICE

NOTICE 316 OF 2011



rural development
& land reform

Department:
Rural Development and Land Reform
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

GENERAL NOTICE: 117 Draft Second Edition Consolidated Environmental Implementation and Management Plan: Incorporating the new Rural Development Mandate.

CORRECTION NOTICE

Notice no 117 Draft Second Edition Consolidated Environmental Implementation and Management Plan: Incorporating the new Rural Development Mandate. Published in Government Gazette No 34063 of 3 March 2011 is hereby corrected as follows:

Removal of the word "Draft" from the General Notice (title) on page 2 and page 3 (contents page and the cover page of the actual document) of the Gazette.

It should read on page 2: General Notice 117 Second Edition Consolidated Environmental Implementation and Management Plan: Incorporating the new Rural Development Mandate.

Instead of: 117 Draft Second Edition Consolidated Environmental Implementation and Management Plan: Incorporating the new Rural Development Mandate.

The title on the cover page should read:

**SECOND EDITION CONSOLIDATED
ENVIRONMENTAL IMPLEMENTATION AND MANAGEMENT PLAN
-Incorporating the Rural Development Mandate-**

Instead of:

**DRAFT SECOND EDITION CONSOLIDATED
ENVIRONMENTAL IMPLEMENTATION AND MANAGEMENT PLAN
-Incorporating the Rural Development Mandate-**

The words "Draft" and "DRAFT" should be removed from the Gazette/document following the approval and adoption of the document by the Committee on Environmental Coordination (CEC).
